5

**Changes to legislation:** There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Finance Act 1995, Paragraph 5. (See end of Document for details)

# $S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

### SCHEDULE 3

#### AMUSEMENT MACHINE LICENCE DUTY

#### *Restrictions on provision of machines*

- In section 24 (restrictions on provision of gaming machines)—
  - (a) for the words "Gaming machines", "gaming machines" and "gaming machine", wherever they occur, there shall be substituted, respectively, "Amusement machines ", " amusement machines " and " amusement machine ";
  - (b) for the word "a", where it occurs before "gaming machine" in subsection (5)(f), there shall be substituted " an "; and
  - (c) for the words "for gaming", wherever they occur, there shall be substituted "for play ".

## Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Finance Act 1995, Paragraph 5.